2015 Idea Swap Participant List - Alphabetized by Organization (as of 11/05/15)

Debra J'Anthony

Academy of Music Theatre
Executive Director

247 Main Street

Northampton, MA 01060
djanthony@academyofmusictheatre.com /

Ali Kenner Brodsky

ali kenner brodsky & co.
Artistic Director

60 Prospect St

Dartmouth, MA 02748
alikennerbrodsky@gmail.com /
http://www.alikennerbrodsky.com

Anna Reyes

Anna Reyes Dance
Choreographer/Dancer

6 Hayes Road, Apt. 22

Boston, MA 02131
annareyes45@gmail.com /
http://www.annareyesdance.com

Frumie Selchen
Arts Alliance of Northern NH

Executive Director

PO Box 892

Littleton, NH 03561

frumie@aannh.org / http://www.aannh.org

Jean Butler

Arts Are Essential, Inc.
President

PO Box 2797

Acton, MA 01720
jean@arts-are-essential.org /
http://arts-are-essential.org

Yonca Karakilic
Arts Transcending Borders at the
College of the Holy Cross

Coordinator

1 College St.

Worcester, MA 01610

vkarakil@holycross.edu / http://www.holycross.edu/atb

Delia Rodriguez-Masjoan
AS220

Development Director

95 Mathewson St Suite 204

Providence, Rl 02903

delia@as220.org / http://www.as220.org

Betsy Miller
AS220

Dance Coordinator

95 Mathewson St Apt 204

Providence, Rl 02903
betsy.miller@as220.org / http://as220.org

Ranjanaa Devi
Asian Arts & Culture, UMass Amherst

Director

9A Curry Hicks

Amherst, MA 01003
devi@admin.umass.edu /
http://www.fineartscenter.com

Sue McFarland

Asian Arts & Culture, UMass Amherst
Marketing & Outreach

16 Curry Hicks

Ambherst, MA 01003

smcfarland@acad.umass.edu /
http://www.fineartscenter.com

Alan Carr

Bates College

Manager of Olin Arts

75 Russell St

Lewiston, ME 04240

acarr@bates.edu / http://www.carralan.com

Laura Faure

Bates Dance Festival

Director

305 College St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Ifaure@bates.edu / http://www.batesdancefestival.org

Meredith Lyons

Bates Dance Festival
Admissions Director/Operation Manager
305 College St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

dancefest@bates.edu /
http://www.batesdancefestival.org

Norah Piehl

Boston Book Festival
Deputy Director

1100 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 300B
Cambridge, MA 02138
norah@bostonbookfest.org /
http://www.bostonbookfest.org
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Anne Azema

The Boston Camerata
Artistic Director

PO Box 120751

Boston, MA 02112
director@bostoncamerata.org /
http://bostoncamerata.org

Jennifer Lloyd

Boston Conservatory
Performing Artist

8 The Fenway

Boston, MA 02215
jlin@bostonconservatory.edu

Linda Little

Burlington Discover Jazz Festival
Managing Director

156 College Street

Suite 202

Burlington, VT 05401

llittle@discoverjazz.com / http://www.discoverjazz.com

Chelsea Lafayette

Burlington Discover Jazz Festival
Marketing & Development Manager

156 College Street, Suite 202

Burlington, VT 05401
clafayette@discoverjazz.com /
http://www.discoverjazz.com

Candice Salyers

Candice Salyers Solo Performance
Dancer

693 Bridge Road

Northampton, MA 01060
candicesalyers821@gmail.com /
http://www.candicesalyers.com/

Vivian LeWine
Capitol Center for the Arts

Programming Manager

44 S Main St

Concord, NH 03301

vlewine@ccanh.com / http://www.ccanh.com

Nicolette Clarke
Capitol Center for the Arts

Executive Director

44 S Main St

Concord, NH 03301

nclarke@ccanh.com / http://www.ccanh.com

Robin Baker

Celebrity Series of Boston
Manager of Community Partnerships

20 Park Plaza, Suite 1032

Boston, MA 02116

rb@celebrityseries.org / celebrityseries.org

Sarah Long Holland

Celebrity Series of Boston
Associate Director of Institutional Giving
20 Park Plaza, Suite 1032

Boston, MA 02116
slongholland@celebrityseries.org /
www.celebrityseries.org

Pamela Tatge
Center for the Arts, Wesleyan

University

Director/NEFA Board Member
283 Washington Terrace
Middletown, CT 06459
ptatge@wesleyan.edu

Kevin O'Keefe

Circus Minimus
Artistic Director

422 Meadowbrook Rd
Brattleboro, VT 05301
Kevin@circusminimus.com

Brett Zeigler
Collins Center for the Arts

Manager of Special Projects
5746 CCA

Orono, ME 04469
brett.zeigler@umit.maine.edu

Alec Doyle
The Colonial Theatre

Executive Director

95 Main Street

Keene, NH 03431

alec.doyle@thecolonial.org / http://thecolonial.org

Vicky Pittman
The Colonial Theatre

Director of Education & Community Engagement
95 Main Street

Keene, NH 03431

vicky.pittman@thecolonial.org / http://thecolonial.org
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Kali Quinn

Compassionate Creativity
Founder and Artistic Director

166 4th Street

Providence, RI 02906

kali@kaliquinn.com / http://Kaliquinn.com

Robert Richter

Connecticut College

Director of Arts Programming

270 Mohegan Avenue

New London, CT 06320

raric@conncoll.edu / http://onstage.conncoll.edu

Dianne Mather

Crocodile River Music
Outreach Manager

44 Portland Street, 2nd Floor
Worcester, MA 01608
dianne@crocodilerivermusic.com /
http://www.crocodilerivermusic.com

Peter DiMuro

The Dance Complex / Peter DiMuro/Public
Displays of Motion

Executive Director/Creative Director

536 Massachusetts Ave

Cambridge, MA 02139

peter@dancecomplex.org / www.dancecomplex.org

Drika Overton
The Dance Hall

Executive Director

P.O. Box 691

Kittery, ME 03904
drikaoverton@gmail.com /
http://www.thedancehallkittery.org

Danny Mekonnen
Debo Music Productions (Debo Band)

Band Leader

10 Granada Park

Unit #1

Roxbury, MA 02119
danny.mekonnen@gmail.com / deboband.com

Lizzie Araujo Haller

Dept. Art, Culture + Tourism
Cultural Affairs Manager

444 Westminster Street

Providence, Rl 02903
laraujo@providenceri.com

Jacob Cassman

Drunken Logic

Musician, Songwriter and Band Director

231 Park Dr. #4

Boston, MA 02215

JCass224@gmail.com / http://about.me/JCass224

Sarah Young

Earthdance Creative Living Project
Executive Director

252 Prospect Street

Plainfield, MA 01070

sarah@earthdance.net / http://www.earthdance.net/

Don Burnham

Eckert Seamans

Member

Two International Place, 16th Floor
Boston, MA 02110
dburnham@eckertseamans.com

Sokeo Ros

Everett
Company Artist

9 Duncan Avenue
Providence, RI 02906
sros@everettri.org

Ana Monteiro

Everett

Company Artist

9 Duncan Avenue
Providence, RI 02906
amonteiro@everettri.org

Emmeline Brown

Featherstone Center for the Arts
Program Manager

PO Box 1145

Oak Bluffs, MA 02557
emme@featherstoneart.org /
http://www.featherstoneart.org

Ann Smith

Featherstone Center for the Arts
Executive Director/NEFA Board Member

P.O. Box 1145

Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

ann@featherstoneart.org
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Kathleen Pletcher
FirstWorks

Executive Artistic Director

270 Westminster St

Providence, RI 02903

annette@first-works.org / http://first-works.org/

Madeline Bell

Flynn Center for the Performing Arts
Programming Manager

153 Main Street

Burlington, VT 05401

mbell@flynncenter.org / http://www.flynncenter.org

Steve MacQueen

Flynn Center for the Performing Arts
Artistic Director

153 Main Street

Burlington, VT 05401

smacqueen@flynncenter.org /
http://www.flynncenter.org

Heloise Darcq

French Cultural Center
Artistic Director

53 Marlborough Street

Boston, MA 02116
hdarcq@frenchculturalcenter.org /
http://frenchculturalcenter.org

Junichi Fukuda
FUKUDANCE/NH

Artistic Director

421 Dennett St

Portsmouth, NH 03801

info@fukudance.com / http://www.fukudance.com

Jennifer Yanko

HartBeat Ensemble
Managing Director

360 Farmington Avenue

Hartford, CT 06105
jen.yanko@hartbeatensemble.org /
http://hartbeatensemble.org

Julia Rosenblatt

HartBeat Ensemble

Artistic Director

360 Farmington Avenue

Hartford, CT 06105
julia.rosenblatt@hartbeatensemble.org /
http://hartbeatensemble.org

David Greenham
Holocaust and Human Rights Center of

Maine

Program Director

46 University Drive

Augusta, ME 04330

david.greenham@maine.edu / http://www.hhrcmaine.org

Stephanie Pacheco

Hopkins Center for the Arts, Dartmouth College
Outreach & Arts Education Manager

6041 Lower Wilson Hall

Hanover, NH 03755

Stephanie.Pacheco@dartmouth.edu /
https://hop.dartmouth.edu/

Margaret Lawrence

Hopkins Center for the Arts, Dartmouth
College

Director of Programming

6041 Lower Wilson Hall

Hanover, NH 03755

margaret.lawrence@dartmouth.edu /hop.dartmouth.edu

David Henry
ICA Boston

Director of Performing and Media Arts
100 Northern Avenue

Boston, MA 02210
dhenry@icaboston.org

Douglas Webster

Ice Dance International
Artistic Director

48 Eliot Rd

Kittery, ME 03904
douglas@icedanceinternational.org /
http://www.icedanceinternational.org

Dan Ryan
In Good Company

Music Director

76 Sumner Street

Boston, MA 02128
dpryan12@gmail.com /
www.ingoodcompanytheater.org

Hanna Satterlee
Independent Artist

Dancer, Choreographer, Director
56 Clarendon Avenue
Montpelier, VT 05602
hannasatt@gmail.com
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Dahlia Nayar
Independent Artist

Choreographer Dancer

¢/o Dahlia Nayar

57 Kensington Ave

Northampton, MA 01060
dahlia.nayar@gmail.com / http://dahlianayar.com

Lida Winfield
Independent Artist

Performing Artist & Educator

5296 Dorset Street

Shelburne, VT 05482

lida@lidawinfield.com / http://www.lidawinfield.com

Melissa Huber

International Festival of Arts & Ideas
Producer

195 Church Street FL12

New Haven, CT 06510

mhuber@artidea.org / http://www.artidea.org

Chad Herzog

International Festival of Arts & Ideas
Director of Programming

195 Church Street FL12

New Haven, CT 06510

cherzog@artidea.org / http://www.artidea.org

Sean Jacobs

Jacobs Healing

Founder & Director

25 Circuit Avenue East, 1st Floor
Worcester, MA 01603
jacobshealing@gmail.com /
http://www.reikiinfusedyoga.com/

Ariana Brawley

Jacob's Pillow Dance

Program Manager

358 George Carter Road

Becket, MA 01223

abrawley@jacobspillow.org / http://jacobspillow.org

David Dashiell

Jacob's Pillow Dance

Institutional Giving Coordinator

358 George Carter Rd

Becket, MA 01223

ddashiell@jacobspillow.org / http://jacobspillow.org

Jean Appolon

Jean Appolon Expressions
Artistic Director

9 Hanson Street #2

Boston, MA 02118
stephanie.scherpf@gmail.com /
http://www.jeanappolonexpressions.org

Tracey Mozdzierz

Judy Dworin Performance Project
Managing Director

City Arts on Pearl

233 Pearl Street

Hartford, CT 06103

tracey@judydworin.org / http://www.judydworin.org

Vera Smith-Winfree

Judy Dworin Performance Project
Director of Community Engagement

City Arts on Pearl

233 Pearl Street

Hartford, CT 06103

vera@judydworin.org / http://www.judydworin.org

DeAnna Pellecchia
KAIROS Dance Theater

Co-Artistic Director / Choreographer

217 Main St #3

Charlestown, MA 02129

deannajpellecchia@gmail.com / kairosdancetheater.org

Ingrid Schatz
KAIROS Dance Theater

Co-Artistic Director / Choreographer

217 Main St #3

Charlestown, MA 02129

ingridschatz@gmail.com / http://kairosdancetheater.org

Sara Smith

Kinebago
Choreographer/Writer

73 Pierce St.

Greenfield, MA 01301
saralaurensmith@gmail.com /
http://sarasmithprojects.com

Sabrina Hamilton
Ko Festival of Performance/Ko
Theater Works

Artistic Director

PO Box 137

Ambherst, MA 01007
sabrina@kofest.net / http://kofest.com
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Jason Slavick

Liars & Believers

Artistic Director

26 Jay Street

Cambridge, MA 02139
jason®@liarsandbelievers.com /
http://www.liarsandbelievers.com

Liza Sacheli
Mahaney Center for the Arts,
Middlebury College

Director

72 Porter Field Rd.

Middlebury, VT 05753

sacheli@middlebury.edu / www.middlebury.edu/arts

Marvin Novogrodski

Mavrvelous Marvin

Performing Artist

25 Charles Street, Apt. 1

East Providence, RI 02914

marv@marvmarv.com / http://www.marvmarv.com

Erika Clark-Jensen
Mayo Street Arts

Program Associate

10 Mayo St.

Portland, ME 04101
erikaj@mayostreetarts.org /
http://www.mayostreetarts.org

Blainor McGough
Mayo Street Arts

Executive Director

10 Mayo St.

Portland, ME 04101
director@mayostreetarts.org /
http://www.mayostreetarts.org

Michelle Daly
MCLA Berkshire Cultural Resource

Center

Program Manager

51 Main Street

North Adams, MA 01247
michelle.daly@mcla.edu / http://mcla.edu/bcrc

Isabel Fine
Music Dept., Wellesley College

Concert Series Manager

106 Central Street, JAC-222

Wellesley, MA 02481

dfine@wellesley.edu /
http://wellesley.edu/music/concertseries

Amy Ellsworth

NEFA

NEFA Board Member
Belmont, MA
amyzellsworth@gmail.com

Laura Mandel

New Center for Arts and Culture
Executive Director

1320 Centre St

Newton Center, MA 02459
Imandel@ncacboston.org

Cassie Mason

NH State Council on the Arts
Grants Officer

19 Pillsbury St

Concord, NH 03301
cassandra.mason@dcr.nh.gov

Serenity Forchion
Nimble Arts

Founder

416 Meadowbrook Road

Brattleboro, VT 05301

trapeze@sover.net / http://www.nimblearts.org

Karen Kessler

Ocean State Theatre Company
Director of Marketing & Public Relations
1245 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02886

gottahavearts@cox.net /
http://www.oceanstatetheatre.org

Amiee Turner

Ocean State Theatre Company
Producing Artistic Director

1245 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02886

Amiee.Turner@ostcri.org /
http://www.oceanstatetheatre.org

Meg Taintor

Opera House Arts
Producing Artistic Director
PO Box 56

Stonington, ME 04681
mtaintor@operahousearts.org /
http://www.operahousearts.org
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Georgia Lyman
Outside the Box

Artistic Director

300 First Ave

Suite 300

Needham, MA 02494

georgia@otbboston.com / http://www.otbboston.com

Andy Russ

Passive Aggressive Novelty Company
Artistic Director

232 Jewett Street

Providence, RI 02908
andy@passiveaggressivenoveltycompany.com /
http://www.passiveaggressivenoveltycompany.com

Eve Boltax

patchtax

Violist

150 Chestnut Ave

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

keboltax@gmail.com / http://www.patchtax.com

Mary Joy Patchett
patchtax

Saxophonist

150 Chestnut Ave

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

maryjoypatchett@gmail.com / http://www.patchtax.com

Laura Lamere

Pavoh
President

28 Green Lane
Weston, MA 02493
lelamere@gmail.com

Jennifer Evans

Peabody Essex Museum

Manager of Adult Public Programs

161 Essex St

Salem, MA 01970

jennifer_evans@pem.org / http://www.pem.org

Susan Kooperstein
Piti Theatre Company

Outreach Coordinator

280 Colrain-Shelburne Rd.
Shelburne, MA 01370

info@ptco.org / http://www.ptco.org

Laura Stauffer

Portland Ovations
Programming and Development
50 Monument Square, Floor 2
Portland, ME 04101
Istauffer@portlandovations.org /
http://portlandovations.org

Cat Anderson

Portland Ovations
Director of Ovations Offstage

50 Monument Square, Floor 2
Portland, ME 04101
canderson@portlandovations.org /
http://portlandovations.org

Aimée Petrin

Portland Ovations
Executive Director

50 Monument Square, Floor 2
Portland, ME 04101
ampetrin@portlandovations.org /
http://portlandovations.org

Peter Van Heerden

Quick Center for the Arts, Fairfield University
Executive Director

1073 North Benson Road

Fairfield, CT 06824

pvanheerden@fairfield.edu /
http://www.quickcenter.com

Lori Jones

Quick Center for the Arts, Fairfield
University

Assistant Director, Programming and Audience Devt
1073 North Benson Road

Fairfield, CT 06824

ljones@fairfield.edu / http://www.quickcenter.com

Sharon Fantl

Redfern Arts Center at Keene State College
Assistant Director

229 Main Street

Keene State College

Keene, NH 03435

sfantl@keene.edu / www.keene.edu/arts/redfern

Shannon Mayers

Redfern Arts Center at Keene State College
Director

229 Main Street

Keene State College

Keene, NH 03435

smayers@keene.edu / www.keene.edu/arts/redfern
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Allison Stockel
The Ridgefield Playhouse

Executive Director

78 Olmstead Lane

Ridgefield, CT 06877
allison@ridgefieldplayhouse.org

Johanna Zeller
Sandglass Theater

Curator

17 Kimball Hill

Putney, VT 05346
spybirdtheater@gmail.com /
http://sandglasstheater.org/

Diane Jeffrey
Silver Center for the Arts at
Plymouth State University

Director

114 Main ST

Plymouth, NH 03264

dieffrey@plymouth.edu / http://silver.plymouth.edu

Leslee Asch

Silvermine Arts Center
Executive Director

1037 Silvermine Road

New Canaan, CT 06840
lesleeasch@silvermineart.org /
http://www.silvermineart.org

Seth Lepore
The Seth Lepore Project

Performing Artist | Artist Advocate

12 Chapman Ave

Easthampton, MA 01027
seth@sethums.com / http://sethums.com

Sonia Plumb

Sonia Plumb Dance Company
Artistic Director

151 Woodrow Street

West Hartford, CT 06107
sonia@soniaplumbdance.org /
http://www.soniaplumbdance.org

Herb Emanuelson

Sonia Plumb Dance Company

Experiential Marketing Director, Adams & Knight
Hartford, CT 06107
www.adamsknight.com

Jason Bohon
Split Knuckle Theatre

Producing Dlrector

136 Nash St #2

New Haven, CT 06511
jason@splitknuckletheatre.org /
http://www.splitknuckletheatre.org/

Gregory Webster
Split Knuckle Theatre Company

Artistic Director

136 Nash St #2

New Haven, CT 06511
greg@splitknuckletheatre.org /
http://www.splitknuckletheatre.org/

David Worobec
Tophat Miniature Theater

Director

44 Carleton St

Portland, ME 04102
davedawave2002@yahoo.com /

Halina Kusleika

UMass Fine Arts Center

Director of Programming

15 Curry Hicks

100 Hicks Way

Ambherst, MA 01003

hark@acad.umass.edu / http://www.fineartscenter.com

Steven Raider-Ginsburg
University of Saint Joseph

Director

1678 Asylum Ave

West Hartford, CT 06115
raiderginsburg@usj.edu / http://usj.edu/arts

Mouli Pal

Upasana Odissi Inc

Director

1 Harvard Avenue

Wilmington, MA 01887

mouli_pal@hotmail.com / http://upasanaodissi.org/

Natalie Neuert
UVM Lane Series

Director

392 So. Prospect St, Room 200A
Burlington, VT 05405
natalie.neuert@uvm.edu /
http://www.uvm.edu/laneseries
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Don Sheldon
Valley Stage Productions, LLC

Promoter

246 Blackbird Swale

Huntington, VT 05462

don@valleystage.net / http://www.valleystage.net

Katherine Partington

Vermont Performance Lab
Residency Manager

561 Fitch Road

Guilford, VT 05301
katherine@vermontperformancelab.org /
http://vermontperformancelab.org/events

Sara Coffey

Vermont Performance Lab
Founder/Director

561 Fitch Road

Guilford, VT 05301
sara@vermontperformancelab.org /
http://vermontperformancelab.org/events

Melissa Richmond
West Claremont Center for Music and
the Arts

Executive Director

PO Box 902, 133 Old Church Rd

Claremont, NH 03743

melissa@wcc-ma.org / http://www.wcc-ma.org

Randal Fippinger
Williams College

Producing Director

1000 Main Street

Williamstown, MA 01267
rfippinger@williams.edu / 62center.williams.edu

Stanley Wilson

A Worcester Schubertiad, Inc.
Executive Director

6 Laconia Rd.

Worcester, MA 01609
swilson309@gmail.com /
http://www.worcschubertiad.com

Maure Aronson
World Music/CRASHarts

Executive Director

720 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02139

maure@worldmusic.org / http://worldmusic.org

Holly Jones
The Yard

Director of Artist Services

1 The Yard

Chilmark, MA 02535

hollyjones@dancetheyard.org / http://dancetheyard.org

Chloe Jones
The Yard

Development Coordinator

1 The Yard

Chilmark, MA 02535
chloejones@dancetheyard.org /
http://dancetheyard.org

Alison Manning
The Yard

Executive Director

1 The Yard

Chilmark, MA 02535
alisonmanning@dancetheyard.org /
http://dancetheyard.org

David White
The Yard

Artistic Director

1 The Yard

Chilmark, MA 02535

drw@dancetheyard.org / http://dancetheyard.org

Mark Guglielmo
Young@Heart Chorus

Director of Operations

30 N Maple St

Florence, MA 01062
admin@youngatheartchorus.com /
http://www.youngatheartchorus.com

Bob Cilman
Young@Heart Chorus

Executive Director

30 N Maple St

Florence, MA 01062
info@youngatheartchorus.com /
http://www.youngatheartchorus.com






